

SENIOR MANAGEMENT LIABILITY STATEMENT

The basis of SASTEK A.Ş. quality management system is the requirements set out in TS EN ISO/IEC 17020 standard. Employees and all organizational units directly or indirectly related to our organization are thus obliged to carry out their activities in accordance with the quality policy specified in the Inspection Quality Manual. The General Manager of SASTEK A.Ş. undertakes that the personnel will work independently, impartially and free from all internal and external pressures, material and moral, in this direction.

As an inspection body, SASTEK A.Ş. undertakes not to be involved in activities related to the design, manufacture, supply, assembly, purchase, maintenance (including as an authorized representative) of the products covered by the inspection.

Our organization is legally responsible to its customers and relevant official institutions regarding the inspection service provided. In case of any possible damage to the inspection items or victimization that the customer may suffer due to the inspection service, SASTEK A.Ş. undertakes to make the necessary compensation. It also undertakes to protect the confidentiality of all kinds of customer information that may be observed while providing inspection services.

Quality Management Representative, Inspection Manager and Inspection Personnel of SASTEK A.Ş. perform their duties under the General Manager. Responsible for the execution and continuity of the quality management system according to TS EN ISO/IEC 17020 standard.

The Inspection Manager of SASTEK A.Ş. is responsible for tasks such as the implementation and control of both administrative and technical planning, implementation and control, and the implementation of quality management system measures within his/her responsibility.

Details of the assignments are given in the Organization Handbook document. It is hereby declared that this Inspection Quality Manual is binding for SASTEK A.Ş.

It declares that it will not provide any information to the relevant parties about the activities carried out based on the principles of confidentiality and impartiality and that it will not affect the activities carried out in this regard.

Denizhan ÖZER General Manager